Sailwave results for 2005 Colorado Governors Cup Carter Lake

Carter Lake

2005 Colorado Governors Cup

Final Results
Rank Fleet Boat Name Class Sail No Helm Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Points Notes
U 20 Fleet - Sailed: 6 Discards: 0
1 U20 Adrenalin U 20 175 Bill Pagnet 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 3.0 14.0
Fred
2 U20 U 20 89 1.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 1.0 15.0
Rampey
. Tom
3 U220 Velocitize U 20 38 . 3.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 16.0
Downing
4 U20 Red Line U 20 78 carter 40 40 50 60 40 20 25.0
Rowley
5 U20 Flyer U 20 28 Brian Jones 5.0 DN75' D'is' 20 10 50 27.0
B. W.
6 U20 Mongoose U 20 96 ; 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 31.0
Bilberry

PHRF A Fleet - Sailed: 6 Discards: 0 Ratings: PHRFTOT

Zero Tom

1  PHRFA . J24 4200 . 172 10 30 1.0 10 20 20 10.0
Gravity Ruwitch
2  PHRFA Yee Ha J22 890 Stuart Hill 180 30 20 30 40 10 10 14.0
3  PHRFA J22 380 Stan 180 40 40 20 20 30 50 20.0
Strathman
4 PHRFA Straight J24 4196 Tracy 172 20 50 40 30 40 30 21.0
Jacket Ireland
5 PHRFA Bullwinkle J22 46 Robert Klein 180 DNSC' 1.0 5.0 5.0 DNSS' 6.0 33.0
6 PHRFA Blewbyu  Merit 25 372 Kris Kletka 181 50 60 70 70 60 40 35.0
PHRF A Renagade TMI 27 1 David Rose 168 60 70 60 60 50 7.0 37.0

Capri 22 Fleet - Sailed: 6 Discards: 0 Ratings: PHRFTOT
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1 Capri22
2 Capri 22
3 Capri22
4  Capri22
1 PHRFB
2 PHRFB
3 PHRF B
4 PHRFB
5 PHRF B

1 Porstmouth

2 Porstmouth

3 Porstmouth
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4 Porstmouth

5 Porstmouth

Rank Fleet
1 U20
2 U20
3 uU20
4 U20
5 U20
6 U20
1 PHRFA
2 PHRFA
3 PHRFA
4 PHRFA
5 PHRFA
6 PHRFA
1 Capri22
2 Capri22
3 Capri22
4  Capri 22

Alpha

Boat Name

Adrenalin
Velocitize
Red Line
Flyer

Mongoose

Zero Gravity

Straight
Jacket

Yee Ha

Blewbyu

Renagade

Dindo's Boat

Latis

Pretty Alright

Blue Bird

Tall

hfth)m'”g 15103USA  Nick Farina  87.3 3.0
WoodPussy 1031 Mark 1031 50
Angliss
R1
Starts: 5
Class Sail No Helm Rating
U 20 Fleet - Start time: 11.30.00
U 20 89 Fred Rampey
U 20 175 Bill Pagnet
U 20 38 Tom Downing
U 20 78 Carter Rowley
U 20 28 Brian Jones
U 20 96 B. W. Bilberry
PHRF A Fleet - Start time: 11.36.00
J24 4200 Tom Ruwitch 172
J24 4196 Tracy Ireland 172
J22 890 Stuart Hill 180
J22 380 Stan Strathman 180
Merit 25 372 Kris Kletka 181
T™I 27 1 David Rose 168
Capri 22 Fleet - Start time: 11.42.00
Capri 22 (Cat., Douglas
Tall 212 McKnight 210
Capri 22 (Cat., Clifford
Tall 768 Begnaud 210
Capri 22 (Cat, g5 Randy Shelton 216
Tall
Capri 22 (Cat, 45, Rafe Ropek 210
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Elapsed

0.48.19
0.48.46
0.51.08
0.52.48
0.54.08
0.54.30

0.48.55
0.54.46

0.58.50
1.00.06
1.02.37
1.02.55
0.45.48
0.54.52

0.55.55

0.57.10

2.0 2.0
DNS- DNS-
6 6

18.0

32.0

Corrected Points

0.48.19
0.48.46
0.51.08
0.52.48
0.54.08
0.54.30

0.50.55

0.57.00

1.00.32

1.01.50

1.04.20

1.05.52

0.45.10

0.54.07

0.54.42

0.56.23

1.0
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4.0
5.0
6.0
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4.0
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4.0
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Timed out
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1 PHRFB

PHRF B
3 PHRFB
4  PHRFB
5 PHRFB

1 Porstmouth
2 Porstmouth
3 Porstmouth

4 Porstmouth

5 Porstmouth

Rank Fleet
1 U20
2 U20
3 uU20
4 U20
5 U20
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15103
14769
15103USA

923

1031

Sail No

Steve Davis
Bob Stoler
Nick Farina

Gib Charles

Mark Angliss

R2

Starts: 5

Helm

87.3
87.3
87.3

89.8

103.1

Rating

U 20 Fleet - Start time: 12.39.00

175
89
38
78
96

Bill Pagnet

Fred Rampey
Tom Downing
Carter Rowley
B. W. Bilberry

12.41.32
12.43.42
12.44.46

12.47.19

13.00.29

Finish

13.13.31
13.14.33
13.15.26
13.15.32
13.21.44
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Notes
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5 PHRF B

1 Porstmouth

2 Porstmouth

3 Porstmouth

4 Porstmouth

5 Porstmouth
Rank Fleet

1 U 20

2 U 20

3 U 20

4 U 20

5 U 20

6 U 20

1 PHRF A

2 PHRF A

3 PHRF A

4 PHRF A

5 PHRF A

Break in Wind

North Star

Alpha

Boat Name

Velocitize

Adrenalin

Mongoose
Red Line
Flyer

Zero Gravity

Yee Ha

Straight
Jacket

Bullwinkle

Catilina 22

Flying Scot
(19)

Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)

WoodPussy

Class

U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

J24
J22
J22
J24

J22

111 Matt Poulin 282

14.25.50

Porstmouth Fleet - Start time: 13.19.00

923 Gib Charles 89.8
15103 Steve Davis 87.3
14769 Bob Stoler 87.3
15103USA  Nick Farina 87.3
1031 Mark Angliss 103.1
R3
Starts: 5
Sail No Helm Rating
U 20 Fleet - Start time: 13.37.00
38 Tom Downing
175 Bill Pagnet
89 Fred Rampey
96 B. W. Bilberry
78 Carter Rowley
28 Brian Jones

13.54.45

13.58.13
13.58.33
14.00.21
14.29.27

Finish

14.18.55
14.20.44
14.23.06
14.27.31
14.27.55

PHRF A Fleet - Start time: 13.52.00

4200 Tom Ruwitch 172
Stan

380 Strathman 180

890 Stuart Hill 180

4196 Tracy Ireland 172

46 Robert Klein 180
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0.39.33
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Elapsed
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0.46.06
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0.50.55
DNS
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0.44.55
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1.08.20

1.0

2.0
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4.0
5.0

Corrected Points

0.41.55
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0.46.06
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2  Capri 22
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4  Capri22
1 PHRFB
2 PHRFB
3 PHRFB
4 PHRFB
5 PHRFB
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North Star
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Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall
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Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Catilina 25

Catilina 25

Ensin

Catilina 22

First 26

Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)

Flying Scot
(197

WoodPussy

1 David Rose
372 Kris Kletka

168
181

14.39.4
14.43.41

Capri 22 Fleet - Start time: 14.01.00

Douglas

212 McKnight 210
923 Randy Shelton 216
Clifford
768 Begnaud 210
1050 Rafe Ropek 210

14.37.54

14.48.21

14.51.51

14.52.38

PHRF B Fleet - Start time: 14.37.00

5351 Bob Miller
Don

3890 Waldburger

400 Lynn Kieser

111 Matt Poulin
John

222 Brethauer

235

235

274

282

214

15.15.37

15.15.46

15.28.12

15.32.17

15.2810

Porstmouth Fleet - Start time: 14.43.00

15103 Steve Davis
14769 Bob Stoler
15103USA Nick Farina
923 Gib Charles
1031 Mark Angliss

87.3
87.3
87.3

89.8

103.1
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0.51.12

0.55.17

1.23.13.00
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0.46.24
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0.34.38
0.43.29
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Rank Fleet
1 U220
2 U220
3 uU20
4 U20
5 U20
6 U20
1 PHRFA
PHRF A
3 PHRF A
4 PHRFA
5 PHRFA
6 PHRFA
7 PHRFA
1 Capri22
2 Capri22
3 Capri22
4  Capri22
1 PHRFB
2 PHRFB

Boat Name

Adrenalin
Flyer
Velocitize
Mongoose

Red Line

Zero Gravity

Straight
Jacket

Yee Ha
Bullwinkle
Renagade
Blewbyu
Dindo's Boat
Latis

Blue Bird

Pretty Alright

Gusto I

Imagine

Class

U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

J24
J22

J24

J22

J 22
T™I 27
Merit 25

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Catilina 25

Catilina 25

R4
Starts: 5

Sail No Helm Rating

U 20 Fleet - Start time: 15.01.00
175 Bill Pagnet
28 Brian Jones
38 Tom Downing
96 B. W. Bilberry
89 Fred Rampey
78 Carter Rowley

PHRF A Fleet - Start time: 15.07.00

4200 Tom Ruwitch 172
380 Stan Strathman 180
4196 Tracy Ireland 172
890 Stuart Hill 180
46 Robert Klein 180
1 David Rose 168
372 Kris Kletka 181

Capri 22 Fleet - Start time: 15.16.00

Douglas

212 McKnight 210
Clifford

768 Begnaud 210

1050 Rafe Ropek 210

923 Randy Shelton 216

PHRF B Fleet - Start time: 15.38.00

Don
3890 Waldburger 235

5351 Bob Miller 235
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Finish

15.55.16
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15.55.48
15.59.18
15.59.33
16.01.22

15.56.24
15.57.29

15.59.34

16.01.08

16.01.33

16.01.57

16.06.18

15.52.14

15.54.32

15.55.05

15.57.42

16.14.25

16.17.15

Elapsed

0.54.16
0.54.37
0.54.48
0.58.18
0.58.33
1.00.22

0.49.24
0.50.29

0.52.34

0.54.08
0.54.33
0.54.57
0.59.18
0.36.14
0.38.32

0.39.05

0.41.42

0.36.25

0.39.15

Corrected Points

0.54.16
0.54.37
0.54.48
0.58.18
0.58.33
1.00.22

0.51.25
0.51.56

0.54.43

0.55.41

0.56.07

0.57.31

1.00.55

0.35.44

0.38.00

0.38.33

0.40.47

0.34.43

0.37.25

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

1.0

2.0

Notes

Timed out
race #6
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3 PHRFB
4  PHRFB
5 PHRFB

1 Porstmouth

Porstmouth

3 Porstmouth

Porstmouth

Porstmouth

Rank Fleet
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

o 0o~ W DN PP

1 PHRFA

Pour Dix
Annee

Old Fox

Break in Wind

North Star

Alpha

Boat Name

Flyer
Velocitize

Red Line
Adrenalin

Mongoose

Yee Ha

First 26

Ensin

Catilina 22

Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)

Flying Scot
(197

Lightning (Int.)
WoodPussy

Class

U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

J22

222 John Brethauer 214
400 Lynn Kieser 274
111 Matt Poulin 282

16.22.54

16.27.05

16.34.53

Porstmouth Fleet - Start time: 15.44.00

15103 Steve Davis 87.3
14769 Bob Stoler 87.3
923 Gib Charles 89.8
15103USA  Nick Farina 87.3
1031 Mark Angliss 103.1
R5
Starts: 5

Sail No Helm Rating

U 20 Fleet - Start time: 10.05.00
28 Brian Jones
38 Tom Downing
89 Fred Rampey
78 Carter Rowley
175 Bill Pagnet
96 B. W. Bilberry

PHRF A Fleet - Start time: 10.11.00

890 Stuart Hill 180
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16.13.21
16.15.55

16.18.10

16.18.50

Finish

10.37.01
10.37.42
10.37.43
10.37.58
10.39.32
10.42.13

10.48.25

0.44.54

0.49.05

0.56.53

0.29.21
0.31.55

0.34.10

0.34.50
DNF

Elapsed

0.32.01
0.32.42
0.32.43
0.32.58
0.34.32
0.37.13

0.37.25

0.44.02

0.44.29

0.51.02

0.33.37
0.36.34

0.38.03

0.39.54

3.0

4.0

5.0

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0

Corrected Points

0.32.01
0.32.42
0.32.43
0.32.58
0.34.32
0.37.13

0.38.30

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

1.0

Did not
start within
the
required
time race
#6

Did not
start within
the
required
time race
#6

Notes
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2 PHRFA
3 PHRFA
4 PHRFA

PHRF A

PHRF A

PHRF A
1 Capri22
2 Capri22
3 Capri22
4  Capri 22
1 PHRFB
2 PHRFB
3 PHRF B
4 PHRFB
5 PHRFB

1 Porstmouth
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Zero Gravity

Straight
Jacket

Renagade
Blewbyu
Bullwinkle
Dindo's Boat
Latis

Pretty Alright

Blue Bird

Imagine

Gusto Il

Break in Wind

Pour Dix
Annee

Old Fox

J24
J22

J24

TM™MI 27
Merit 25
J22

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,

Tall

Catilina 25

Catilina 25

Catilina 22

First 26

Ensin

Lightning (Int.)

4200
380

4196

1

372

46

212

768

923

1050

PHRF B Fleet - Start time:

5351

3890

111

222

400

Tom Ruwitch

Stan Strathman

Tracy Ireland

David Rose
Kris Kletka

Robert Klein
Capri 22 Fleet - Start time:

Douglas
McKnight

Clifford
Begnaud

Randy Shelton

Rafe Ropek

Bob Miller

Don
Waldburger

Matt Poulin

John Brethauer

Lynn Kieser

172
180

172

168
181
180
10.17.00

210

210

216

210

10.30.00
235

235

282

214

274

10.48.30
10.51.48

10.51.32

10.53.11
10.54.08

10.59.34

11.10.22

11.12.27

11.13.34

11.15.35

11.24.00

11.44.55

11.39.33

Porstmouth Fleet - Start time: 10.39.00

15103

Steve Davis

87.3

11.20.40

0.37.30
0.40.48

0.40.32

0.42.11
0.43.08
DNS

0.42.34

0.53.22

0.55.27

0.56.34

0.45.35

0.54.00

1.14.55

1.09.33

DNS

0.41.40

0.39.02
0.41.58

0.42.11

0.44.10
0.44.19

0.41.59

0.52.38

0.54.14

0.55.47

0.43.27

0.51.29

1.07.13

1.08.13

0.47.44

2.0
3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0
8.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

6.0

1.0

Timed out
race #6

Did not
start within
the
required
time race
#6

Did not
start within
the
required
time race
#6
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2 Porstmouth

3 Porstmouth

4 Porstmouth
Porstmouth

Rank Fleet
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

o 0o b~ W DN PP

=

PHRF A
PHRF A

3 PHRFA

PHRF A
PHRF A
PHRF A
PHRF A

N o o b

1 Capri22

2  Capri22
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North Star
Alpha

Boat Name

Red Line
Adrenalin
Velocitize
Flyer

Mongoose

Yee Ha
Zero Gravity

Straight
Jacket

Blewbyu

Bullwinkle

Renagade

Dindo's Boat

Latis

Lightning (Int.)

Flying Scot
(19)

Lightning (Int.)
WoodPussy

Class

U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20
U 20

J22
J24

J24

Merit 25
J 22
J22
T™I 27

Capri 22 (Cat.,
Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,
Tall

15103USA  Nick Farina 87.3
923 Gib Charles 89.8
14769 Bob Stoler 87.3
1031 Mark Angliss 103.1
R6
Starts: 5
Sail No Helm Rating
U 20 Fleet - Start time: 11.00.00
89 Fred Rampey
78 Carter Rowley
175 Bill Pagnet
38 Tom Downing
28 Brian Jones
96 B. W. Bilberry
PHRF A Fleet - Start time: 11.10.00
890 Stuart Hill 180
4200 Tom Ruwitch 172
4196 Tracy Ireland 172
372 Kris Kletka 181
380 Stan Strathman 180
46 Robert Klein 180
1 David Rose 168
Capri 22 Fleet - Start time: 11.32.00
Douglas
212 McKnight 210
Clifford
768 Begnaud 210

11.24.59

11.29.43

11.28.54

Finish

12.13.37
12.14.11
12.19.28
12.30.00
12.35.02
12.37.52

12.44.01
12.44.58

12.46.06

12.49.43
12.52.29
12.54.03
12.59.40

12.17.39

12.23.10

0.45.59
0.50.43

0.49.54
DNS

Elapsed

1.13.37
1.14.11
1.19.28
1.30.00
1.35.02
1.37.52

1.34.01
1.34.58

1.36.06

1.39.43
1.42.29
1.44.03
1.49.40

0.45.39

0.51.10

0.52.40

0.56.29

0.57.10

2.0

4.0
6.0

Corrected Points

1.13.37
1.14.11
1.19.28
1.30.00
1.35.02
1.37.52

1.36.43
1.38.50

1.40.01

1.42.26
1.45.26
1.47.03
1.54.48

0.45.01

0.50.28

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0

1.0

2.0

Notes



Sailwave results for 2005 Colorado Governors Cup Carter Lake

3

=

a b~ W N

Capri 22

Capri 22

PHRF B

PHRF B
PHRF B

PHRF B

PHRF B

Porstmouth

Porstmouth
Porstmouth
Porstmouth
Porstmouth

Blue Bird

Pretty Alright

Gusto Il

Imagine
Old Fox

Break in Wind

Pour Dix
Annee

North Star

Alpha

Capri 22 (Cat.,
Tall

Capri 22 (Cat.,
Tall

Catilina 25

Catilina 25
Ensin

Catilina 22

First 26

Flying Scot
(197

Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)
Lightning (Int.)
WoodPussy

1050 Rafe Ropek 210 12.24.44 0.52.44 0.52.00
923 Randy Shelton 216 DNF
PHRF B Fleet - Start time: 11.59.00
Don
3890 235 12.40.05 0.41.05 0.39.10
Waldburger
5351 Bob Miller 235 12.42.48 0.43.48 0.41.45
400 Lynn Kieser 274 DNS
111 Matt Poulin 282 DNS
222 John Brethauer 214 DNS
Porstmouth Fleet - Start time: 12.05.00
923 Gib Charles 89.8 12.46.47 0.41.47 0.46.32
15103USA Nick Farina 87.3 12.45.51 0.40.51 0.46.48
14769 Bob Stoler 87.3 12.46.34 0.41.34 0.47.37
15103 Steve Davis 87.3 12.48.04 0.43.04 0.49.20
1031 Mark Angliss 103.1 DNS

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.57
www.sailwave.com
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3.0

Timed out
4.0 race #6

1.0

2.0
6.0

Did not
start within
6.0 N
required
time race

#6

Did not
start within

6.0 e
required

time race
#6

1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0
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